
 

 
 

 

 

+ 8 2  5 2 - 2 5 2 - 2 8 5 1        a d m i n @ h y u n d a i f o r e i g n s c h o o l . c o m        w w w . h y u n d a i f o r e i g n s c h o o l . c o m 

 

Excellence in International Education 
우수한 국제교육의 산실, 현대외국인학교 

School Bus  

 

• The school bus is provided for free of charge in Dong-gu area. 

• Students using the school bus must have registered to do so 

with the office. 

• Students registered to use the school bus will be removed from 

the list after 3 weeks of non-use. 

• The bus will only drop students at the agreed home stop. 

• Please be at this bus stop 5 minutes before the bus is due.  

• The bus assistant marks a school bus Register for each trip. 

• FS1-Y2 students should be picked up by parents after school 

every time.  

• The bus assistant has a parent contact number. If parents are 

not at home stops, parents will be called–once. If there is no 

reply the child is returned to school for the bus assistant to 

contact families. 

• Please call Ms. Yujin at the HFS office (052-252-2851) if there 

is a change in your location or if there has been a problem on 

the bus. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 

 

 

+ 8 2  5 2 - 2 5 2 - 2 8 5 1        a d m i n @ h y u n d a i f o r e i g n s c h o o l . c o m        w w w . h y u n d a i f o r e i g n s c h o o l . c o m 

 

Excellence in International Education 
우수한 국제교육의 산실, 현대외국인학교 

(Last Updated 17 May 2021) 

Morning Schedule 
 

 

Pick-up Point Morning 

Kkotnaru Park (꽃나루 공원) 8:00 AM 

Bangeojin Foreign Apartment (방어진 외국인사택) 8:10 AM 

Kkotbawi-ro Eel Room (꽃바위로 장어룸) 8:15 AM 

SMS Residence (SMS 더레지던스) 8:20 AM 

Daeho Beach Mansion (대호비치맨션) 8:22 AM 

Myungduk Girls' Middle School (명덕여중) 8:28 AM 

Prugio 203 (푸르지오 203 동) 8:34 AM 

Prugio 110 - I Park 107 (푸르지오 110 동) 8:36 AM 

E Pyeonhan 103 – 115 (이편한 115 동) 8:38 AM 

Hyundai Foreign School (현대외국인학교) 8:45 AM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 

 

 

+ 8 2  5 2 - 2 5 2 - 2 8 5 1        a d m i n @ h y u n d a i f o r e i g n s c h o o l . c o m        w w w . h y u n d a i f o r e i g n s c h o o l . c o m 

 

Excellence in International Education 
우수한 국제교육의 산실, 현대외국인학교 

Afternoon Schedule 
 

 

Drop-off Point After School 

Hyundai Foreign School (현대외국인학교) 3:40 PM 

E Pyeonhan 103 – 115 (이편한 115 동) 3:45 PM 

Prugio 110 - I Park 107 (푸르지오 110 동) 3:49 PM 

Myungduk Girls' Middle School (명덕여중) 3:58 PM 

Kkotnaru Park (꽃나루 공원) 4:04 PM 

Bangeojin Foreign Apartment (방어진 외국인사택) 4:11 PM 

Kkotbawi-ro Eel Room (꽃바위로 장어룸) 4:15 PM 

SMS Residence (SMS 더레지던스) 4:19 PM 

Daeho Beach Mansion (대호비치맨션) 4:21 PM 

* From Monday 17 May, the second bus will run after clubs. 

Drop-off Point After Clubs 

Hyundai Foreign School (현대외국인학교) 4:40 PM 

E Pyeonhan 103 – 115 (이편한 115 동) 4:45 PM 

Prugio 110 - I Park 107 (푸르지오 110 동) 4:49 PM 

Myungduk Girls' Middle School (명덕여중) 4:58 PM 

Kkotnaru Park (꽃나루 공원) 5:04 PM 

Bangeojin Foreign Apartment (방어진 외국인사택) 5:11 PM 

Kkotbawi-ro Eel Room (꽃바위로 장어룸) 5:15 PM 

SMS Residence (SMS 더레지던스) 5:19 PM 

Daeho Beach Mansion (대호비치맨션) 5:21 PM 




